

## **Zip Card Accounts Disclosure Statement**

The University of Akron Zip Card is property of The University of Akron and must be shown or surrendered to University officials upon request. It is issued to provide access to those activities that the individual is eligible. Misuse could subject user to penalty or loss of use. This card is not transferable and a charge will be made for replacement of this card.

## www.uakron/zipcard

If a University ID card containing declining balance account information is lost or stolen, the Zip Card account holder is responsible for no more than \$50.00 in unauthorized purchases provided the card is reported as lost or stolen to the Zip Card Office within two business days after learning of the loss or theft. Once the card is reported as lost or stolen, the Zip Card account will be inactivated. There is a fee for lost or stolen card replacement.

If the Zip Card account holder fails to notify the Zip Card office within two business days after learning of the loss or theft of the card, but does notify the Zip Card Office within 60 days of a statement transmittal the unauthorized ectf"rwtejcugu"crrgct"qp."vjg"\kr"Ectf"ceeqwpv"jqnfgtøu"nkcdknkv{"hqt" unauthorized purchases shall not exceed \$500.

If the Zip Card account holder fails to report an unauthorized card purchase y = y = 0 for y = 0 for y = 0 for unauthorized purchases may have no dollar limit.

Notification Procedure for Lost or StolProformation-6)(5-8-4(\*\*982-\$su\*\*)) 1(1)() TETB1 (01)() 1(1)() TETB1 (01)()